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LABORATORY CERTIFICATIONS

           2/2 - DoP_LL13B00Y_IT-EN-F-D-ES 

8        Prestazione dichiarata / Declared performance / Performance déclarée / Erklärte Leistungen / Prestaciones declaradas

Specifica tecnica armonizzata 

Harmonized technical specification   

Spécifications techniques harmonisées 

Harmonisierte technische Spezifikation  

Especificación técnica armonizada 

EN 14785:2006

Caratteristiche Essenziali 
Essential characteristics 

Caractéristiques essentielles 
Wesentliche Merkmale  

Características esenciales Prestazione Performance Performance Leistungen  Prestación

Reazione al fuoco / Reaction to fire / Résistance au feu / Feuerbeständigkeit / Resistencia al fuego  :    A1  

Distanza da materiali combustibili 

Distance to combustible materials 

Distance de sécurité aux matériaux combustibles 

Abstand von brennbarem Material  

Distancia de mat. combustible 

Minime distanze / Minimum distances / Distance minimum  

Mindestabstand / Distancia mínima [mm] : 

posteriore / rear / arriére Rückseite / revés  =  200

lati / sides / còté / Seite / lado   =  200

frontale / front / avant / Vorderseite / frente =  1500  

soffitto / ceiling / plafond / Decke / techo = 1000

pavimento / floor / sol / Boden / fondo =  200

Rischio di fuoriuscita di braci incandescenti / Risk of burning fuel falling out 

Risque de fuite de combustibile / Gefahr Brennstoffaustritt / Riesgo de pérdida de combustible Conforme / Compliant 
Conforme / konform /Conforme

Alla potenza termica nominale 

 Nominal heat output/Puis.nom 

Nennleistung / Potencia nominal
Alla potenza termica ridotta 

Reduced output/Puissance réd. 

Red.Leistung/Potencia reducida

Emissione di prodotti della combustione 

Emission of combustion products 

Émission des produits de combustion 

Emission von Verbrennungsprodukten  

Emisiones de productos de combustión 
CO
NOx
OGC
PM

0,005 %  -  53,3  mg/Nm 3149,4 mg/Nm 30,9    mg/Nm 314,3   mg/Nm 3

0,08  %  -  105  mg/Nm 3109,1 mg/Nm 3  2,4   mg/Nm 320,4   mg/Nm 3

Temperatura superficiale / Surface temp. / Temp.de surface/ Oberflächentemperatur/Temp.superficial Conforme / Compliant 
Conforme / konform /Conforme

Sicurezza elettrica / Electrical safety / Sécurité électrique / Elektrische Sicherheit / Seguridad eléctrica Conforme / Compliant 
Conforme / konform /Conforme

Pulibilità / Cleanability/ Facilité d'accès et nettoyage/Zugänglichkeit und Reinigung / Accesibilidad y limpieza Conforme / Compliant 
Conforme / konform /Conforme

Pressione massima di esercizio / Max operating pressure / Pression maximale de service  

Maximaler Betriebsdruck / Presión máxima de trabajo 

-  bar 

Temperatura fumi a potenza termica nominale / Flue gas temperature at nominal heat output 

Temp.des funée à la puissance nominale/Rauchgastemperatur Nennleistung /Temp.de humos a Pot.nominal 185,2  °C 

Resistenza meccanica ( per sopportare un camino-canna fumaria)/Mechanical resistance 

( to carry a chimney/flue )/Résistance mécanique (pour soutenir la cheminée) / Mechanische 

Festigkeit (um den Kamin zu tragen) / Resistencia mecánica (de soporte de la chimenea)
NPD ( Nessuna Prestazione Determinata /No 

Performance Determined / Aucune performance déterminée) 

Keine Leistung festgestellt / Prestación no determinada )

Prestazioni termiche / Thermal performance / Performance thermique 

Thermische Leistungen / Prestaciones térmicas Alla potenza termica nominale 

 Nominal heat output/Puissancenom

Nennleistung / Potencia nominal
Alla potenza termica ridotta 

Reduced output/Puissance réd. 

Red.Leistung/Potencia reducida 

Potenza introdotta/ Heat input/ Puis.introduite/ Eingefuhrt Leistung / Pot.introducida

Potenza nominale/ Nominal heat output / Puis. nominale/ Nennleistung / Pot. nominal 11,58  kW 10,36  kW 
3,32  kW 3,11  kW 

Pot. resa in ambiente / Room heating output / Puissance rendeu à lʼambient  

                              Umgebung gelieferteLeist. / Potencia suminis.entorno
10,36  kW 

3,11  kW 

Potenza ceduta allʼacqua / Water heating output / Puissance rendue àlʼeau 

                                                     Dem Wasser gelieferte Leist./ Potencia cedida al agua 

 -

 -

Rendimento / Efficiency / Rendement / Wirkungsgrad / Rendimiento 
89,41  % 

93,73  % 

 9        La prestazione del prodotto di cui ai punti 1 e 2 è conforme alla prestazione dichiarata di cui al punto 8.  

            The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 8.  

  La performance du produit citée aux points 1 et 2 est conforme à la performance déclarée au point 8.

  Die Leistung des Produktes gemäß den Punkten 1 und 2 entspricht der erklärten Leistung nach Punkt 8.  

  La prestación del producto según se establece en los puntos 1 y 2 cumple con las prestaciones declaradas según el punto 8. 

Si rilascia la presente dichiarazione sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante di cui al punto 4. 

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4. 

Cette déclaration de performance est délivrée sous la responsabilité exclusive du fabricant cité au point 4. 

Die vorliegende Leistungserklärung wird unter ausschließlicher Verantwortung des Herstellers erlassen, siehe Punkt 4. 

Se expide esta declaración de prestación bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante, según se establece en el punto 4. 

Firmato a nome e per conto del fabbricante da :                    
       Nicola MICHELETTI

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer :                                  
 

  ( Posizione in azienda–Clarification position–Position en entreprise 

Signé au nom et pour le compte du fabricant par:                                                                
Position in Unternehmen–Posición en empresa ) 

Unterzeichnet im Namen und im Auftrag des Herstellers von:      
 

   Procuratore - Attorney - Procureur - Rechtsanwalt - Procurador

Firmado a nombre y por cuenta del fabricante por:    

                                                       
 

 
 

 
         Firma / Signature / Signature / Unterschrift / Firma                 

Luogo e data / Place and date / Lieu et date de délivrance  

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung / Lugar y fecha de expedición:           
 

       

22 / 11 / 2013 _ ARCOLE – VERONA – ITALY         
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DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE 

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE 

DÉCLARATION DE PERFORMANCE                  
  

LEISTUNGSERKLÄRUNG  

DECLARACIÓN DE PRESTACIÓN 

Dichiarazione di Prestazione in accordo con il Regolamento (UE) n°305/2011 

Declaration of Performance according to Regulation (EU) n° 305/2011 

Déclaration de Performance en accord avec le Règlement (UE) n° 305/2011 

Leistungserklärung Gemäß der Verordnung (EG) n° 305/2011 

Declaratión de Prestación conforme al Reglamento (UE) n° 305/2011 

n°  DoP_LL13B00Y 

1

Codice di identificazione unico del prodotto-tipo: 

Unique identification code of the product type: 

Code d'identification unique du produit-type: 

Eindeutiger Identifikationscode des Produktes - Typ: 

Código de identificación único del producto-tipo: 

LL13B00Y 

[ EN 14785:2006 ]

2

Modello, lotto, serie o qualsiasi altro elemento che consenta l'identificazione 

del prodotto ( Art.11-4 ): 

Model and/or batch no. and/or series no. (Art 11-4): 

Modèle et/ou n° de lot et/ou n° de série (Art. 11-4): 

Modell und/oder Losnr. und/oder Seriennr (Art 11-4): 

Modelo y/o n. º de lote y/o n. º de serie (Art. 11-4): 

TOPFIRE 80 

3   3

Usi previsti del prodotto, conformemente alla relativa specifica tecnica armonizzata : 

Intended uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification: 

Utilisation prévue du produit conformément aux spécifications techniques harmonisées correspondantes: 

Vorgesehene Verwendung des Produkts in Übereinstimmung mit der geltenden harmonisierten technischen Spezifikation: 

Usos previstos del producto de conformidad con las especificaciones técnicas armonizadas correspondientes: 

Apparecchio per il riscaldamento domestico, senza acqua, alimentato a pellet di legno.

Residential space heating appliance without water fired by wood pellets.

Appareil de chauffage domestique alimenté au pellet de bois, sans production d'eau chaude. 

Mit Holzpellets befeuerte Wärmeerzeuger für den Wohnbereich ohne Warmwasserbereitung.  

Aparato para calefacción doméstica, alimentado con pellets de madera, sin producción de agua caliente. 

4

Nome o marchio registrato e indirizzo del fabbricante (Art.11-5 ): 

Name or trademark of the manufacturer  (Art. 11-5):

Nom ou marque enregistrée du fabricant (Art. 11-5):

Name oder registriertes Warenzeichen des Herstellers  (Art.11-5): 

Nombre o marca registrada del fabricante (Art. 11-5): 

COLA S.r.l. – Gruppo Ferroli 

Viale del Lavoro, 7/9 – 37040 – Arcole (VR) 

+39.045.6144043  / +39.045.6144048 

5

Se opportuno, nome e indirizzo del mandatario il cui mandato copre i compiti 

secondo Art.12-2: 

Name and address of the agent (Art. 12-2): 

Nom et adresse du mandataire (Art. 12-2): 

Name und Adresse des Auftragnehmers (Art. 12-2): 

Nombre y dirección del mandatario (Art. 12-2): 

                  
    

___________________ 

6

Sistema di valutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione del prodotto 

(Allegato V): 

Assessment and verification system for constancy of performance (Annex V): 

Système d'évaluation et contrôle de la constance de performance(Annexe V): 

System zur Bewertung und Überprüfung der Leistungsbeständigkeit (Annex V): 

Sistema de valoración y verificación de la constancia de la prestación(Annexe V): 

System 3  

7

Laboratorio notificato : 

N° Rapporto di prova secondo il sistema 3 : 

Notified laboratory: 

N° Test report under system 3: 

Laboratoire notifié: 

Numéro du rapport d'essai (selon le System 3): 

Benanntes Labor: 

Nummer des Prüfberichts (gemäß System 3): 

Laboratorio notificado: 

Número de informe de prueba (según el System 3): 

TÜV Rheinland Energie und Umwelt GmbH

Am Grauen Stein  

D-51105  Köln 

NB 2456 
K9622013T1 

"direzione e coordinamento della Ferroli spa"

Certifications
Thanks to a technologically advanced design and laboratory testing, COLA 

products have been certified with the most prestigious international quality 

marks, and meet the highest standards of safety and environmental com-

patibility. These certifications relevant to the production systems, laboratory 

testing and the specific quality of products ensure, both in Italy and abroad, 

the absolute value of the products, thermal efficiency and compliance with 

the parameters of CO emissions envisaged by the most stringent regulations.

COLA stoves already meet the ecological requirements of the 
German standard BlmSchV2 which will come into force in 
2015.

EN 14785 Requirements for the design, fabrication, construction, safety and performance 
(efficiency and emissions), instructions and marking, as well as related test methods and fuels for 
type testing, for pellet-burning heating units.

EN 13240 The standard specifies the requirements for the design, fabrication, construc-
tion, safety and performance (efficiency and emissions), instructions and marking, together with 
the related test methods for type testing of solid fuel-burning stoves. The standard applies to non-
mechanically fed units and does not apply to units with fan-assisted combustion air.

EN 303-5  The European standard applies to heating boilers, including related safety 
devices, having a nominal heat output up to 500 kW, designed to be fed with solid fuels, using 
water as the heat transfer fluid at a maximum temperature of 110°C, and working at a maximum 
pressure of 6 bar.

EN 12815 The standard specifies the requirements for the design, fabrication, construc-
tion, safety and performance, instructions and marking, together with related test methods and 
fuels, for type approval of solid fuel-burning heating cookers.

PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS

DOP regulation: Regulation (EU) no. 305/2011 establishes the rules for the marketing of con-
struction products, with the MANUFACTURER's obligation, when the product is put on the market, 
to draw up a Declaration of Performance (DoP) in the language or languages   of the Member 
State, containing information on performance in relation to the essential characteristics. Since 1 
July 2013 the Declaration of Performance (DoP) has replaced the Declaration of Conformity and is 
available on the WEB.

Flamme Verte quality label (in France). COLA wood burning stoves comply with 
the Flamme Verte quality label (Environment and Energy Saving Agency). 

CE: Declaration of Conformity - the products comply with the European Standard.

VKF: Swiss certificate of fire-prevention approval for 
heating equipment and antismog regulation.

15a B-VG
BImSchV2 Cola products meet the requirements of the German standard BImSchV2 

and 15aB-VG (Austrian environmental standard).

BAFA: Federal Office of Economics and Export Control (BAFA). 
German Federal Authority that controls the appropriate use of 
renewable energies for maintaining the balance between energy 
power (heating) and substances harmful to the environment 
(fumes, dusts, gases), imposing strict regulations and tests that 
COLA products have brilliantly passed. 

COMPANY CERTIFICATIONS

Our Strong Points
The technologies developed and rigorous laboratory testing ensure the excellent perfor-

mance, low consumption, long autonomy and, above all, low emissions of COLA products. 

The name HiPe emphasizes the high performance of the pellet stoves, that feature high ther-

mal efficiency and controlled combustion, enabling a reduction in the fume value thresholds 

in order to comply with the latest local and European regulations, in respect for the environ-

ment and the eco-compatible policies of each country.

 New products 2015 High performance

Ductable pellet stove
Stove with optional top or rear 
double fume outlet

Pellet stove arranged for external 
combustion air intake

Remote/radio control as standard for 
operations at a distance

Pellet stove with the possibility of 
turning fans off

Pellet/wood-burning stove for 
heating water circuit

Ventilated pellet stove

Wood-burning stove
Automatic cleaning of brazier/
brazier holder system in cast iron 
(cola patent)

Pellet/wood-burning stove with 
domestic hot water production

LEGEND OF ICONS

Cola Patented Store
In order to guide you in the purchase of a Cola product, we have expressly 

created a mark called «COLA PATENTED STORE» which is issued to all our 

authorised dealers.

The mark guarantees that the dealer has successfully completed the neces-

sary sales training and instruction courses held at our headquarters.

Trained personnel will be at your disposal for advice regarding the stove that 

best suits your needs.

For information about Cola authorised stores, don’t hesitate to contact us by 

phone or email. We will address you to the store nearest to your home

If you decide to purchase online, consider not only the price but also the 

reliability of the seller. Make sure the seller can provide adequate before/

after-sales assistance. Don’t hesitate to contact us for any further information 

you may require.

Lastly, if you purchase a product in Italy, assistance by the Cola network and 

the warranty are only valid for the Italian territory.

PATENTED STORE 2015 



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

kg

m³

in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

VISION HERMETIC - Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Heat input - reduced

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Weight

Heatable volume* 

Bordeaux

White

Black

7,18-2,62

6,5-2,5

1,5-0,5

0,014-0,018

14

156-68

90,5-95,5

 10-14

80

32

230-50Hz-2A

420-85

200-300-0

15

65

185

HERMETIC 

STOVE

4 5

dust emissions: 14 mg/m³
max efficiency: 95,5 %
heat input: 7,18 Kw
heatable volume*: 185 m³

VISION HERMETIC

82
9

570 510



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

kg

m³

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Heat input - reduced

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Weight

Heatable volume* 

White

Bordeaux vin

Black

7,61-2,70

6,97-2,58

1,61-0,57

0,02-0,02

13,7

151-80,2

91,6-95,7

 10-14

80

50

230-50Hz-2A

420-120

200-300-0

17

75

199

6 7

dust emissions: 13,7 mg/m³
max efficiency: 95,7 %
heat input: 7,61 kW
heatable volume*: 199 m³

SMART

96
8

460 504



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

kg

m³

in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Heat input - reduced

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Weight

Heatable volume* 

9,15-2,7

8,27-2,58

1,94-0,57

0,02-0,02

9,9

173,4-80,2

90,42-95,66

 10-14

80

50

230-50Hz-2A

420-120

200-300-0

18

107

236

White

Bordeaux vin

Black

8 9

dust emissions: 9,9 mg/m³
max efficiency: 95,66 %
heat input: 9,15 Kw
heatable volume*: 236 m³

ANTIGUA

10
03

516 510



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

kg

m³

Cladding in majolica - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Heat input - reduced

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Weight

Heatable volume* 

14,10-3,3

12,72-3,1

2,9-0,68

0,02-0,02

17,1-10,7

182,6-63,3

90,18-95,35

 10-14

80

50

230-50Hz-2A

420-140

200-300-0

21

138

363

Ivory

Bordeaux

White

Black

10 11

dust emissions: 17,1-10,7 mg/m³
max efficiency: 95,35 %
heat input: 14,10 kW
heatable volume*: 363 m³

CHARME

10
91

601 536



15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

14,10-3,3

12,72-3,1

2,9-0,72

0,02-0,011

16,4-24,1

176,7-64,3

90-95,35

 10-14

80

50

160 x 2

70-90

230-50Hz-2A

420-260

200-300-0

25

156

363

Cladding in majolica - Structure: steel and cast iron - Camera di combustione: Acciaio, ghisa e vermiculite

Heat input - reduced

Heat output nominal - reduced

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output

Flue draught

Fume exhaust diameter

Air inlet diameter

Average air flow rate **

Average air temperature **

Electrical power supply

Electrical power input

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor)

Hopper capacity

Weight

Heatable volume* 

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

m³/h

°C

V

W

mm

kg

kg

m³

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m³  - ** At outlet of ducting connections

Adjustable air flow
2 Centrif. fan mot.
2 Ducting

12 13

DUCTABLE

dust emissions: 16,4-24,1 mg/m³
max efficiency: 95,35 %
heat input: 14,10 kW
heatable volume*: 363 m³

CHARME

Ivory

Bordeaux

White

Black 11
39

601 536



15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m³

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

kg

m³

11,58-3,32

10,36-3,11

2,39-0,68

0,005-0,008

14,30-20,4

185,20-73

89,41-93,73

10 -14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start -140

200 - 200 - 200

22,5

115

295

9,57-2,27

8,62-2,12

1,98-0,47

0,003-0,020

12,3-7,1

159,20-67,30

90,12-93,34

 10-14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-200-200

12

85

246

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Heat input - reduced

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Weight

Heatable volume* 

11,58-3,32

10,36-3,11

2,39-0,68

0,005-0,008

14,30-20,4

185,20-73

89,41-93,73

 10-14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-200-200

18

98

295

TOP FIRE 70

11,58-3,32

10,36-3,11

2,39-0,68

0,005-0,008

14,30-20,4

185,20-73

89,41-93,73

 10-14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-200-200

18

105

295

TOP FIRE 80 TOP FIRE 80 
DUCTABLE

TOP FIRE 70 SLIM

dust emissions:14,30 mg/m³
max efficiency:  93,73 %
heat input: 11,58 kW
heatable volume*:296 m³

TOP FIRE 70 

58
4

700 537

dust emissions:14,30 mg/m³
max efficiency:  93,73 %
heat input: 11,58 kW
heatable volume*:296 m³

TOP FIRE 80

dust emissions:7,1 mg/m³
max efficiency:  93,34 %
heat input: 9,57 kW
heatable volume*:246 m³

TOP FIRE 70 SLIM ACCESSORIES

52
0

700 470

DUTABLETOP FIRE 80

66
5

800 536

Frame kit base
mounting frames customizable

LL13B00Y Top fire 80 
Kit drawer front load
Kit additional base

LL13A00Y Top fire 70
Kit complete frame 120 
Kit additional base

LL13C00Y Top fire 70 slim
Kit complete frame 80
Kit additional base

LL1MB00Y 
Top fire 80 ductable 
Kit trapdoor front load

LL1MB00Y 
Top fire 80 ductable
Kit trapdoor lateral load

LL1MB00Y 
Topfire 80 ductable
Kit additional base

in extension phase

Adjustable air flow

1515



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

lt

kg

m³

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

18,52-5,6

17,4-5,46

2,35-1,13

15,05-4,33

3,92-1,15

0,01-0,047

11,3-36,4

134,6-55,6

93,96-97,41

 10-14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-300-0

24

18,5

177

428

Cladding in majolica - Structure: steel and cast iron 

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Max heat input - reduced 

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Heat output to air at Nom. output - Red. output 

Heat output to water at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Heating chamber capacity 

Weight

Max. heatable volume* 

Ivory

Bordeaux

White

Black

16 17

dust emissions: 11,3 mg/m³
max efficiency: 97,41 %
heat input: 18,52 kW
heatable volume*: 428 m³

TERMO CHARME

10
92

600 548



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

lt

kg

m³

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Max heat input - reduced 

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Heat output to air at Nom. output - Red. output 

Heat output to water at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission (15a-B-VG) at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Heating chamber capacity 

Weight

Max. heatable volume* 

Energyca

24,63-7,25

23,5-6,86

3,4-1,07

20,1-5,8

5,1-1,49

0,005-0,019

10,8-24,3

119,3-77,1

93,6-94,7

 10-14

100

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-200-0

48

23

210

574

Energyca 30

30,12-7,25

28-6,86

4-1,07

24-5,8

6,12-1,49

0,01-0,019

10,6-24,3

141,5-77,1

93,12-94,7

 10-14

100

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-200-0

48

23

211

686

GMA

Bordeaux Vin

White

18 19

dust emissions: 10,8-10,6 mg/m³
max efficiency: 94,7% - 94,7 %
heat input: 24,63 - 30,12 kW
heatable volume*: 574 - 686 m³

ENERGYCA

ENERGICA 30

12
45

645 628



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

lt

kg

m³

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Max heat input - reduced 

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Heat output to air at Nom. output - Red. output 

Heat output to water at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission (15a-B-VG) at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Heating chamber capacity 

Weight

Max. heatable volume* 

30,12-7,25

28-6,86

4-1,07

24-5,8

6,12-1,49

0,01-0,019

10,6-24,3

141,5-77,1

93,12-94,7

 10-14

100

50

230 V - 50 Hz

420 start-140

200-200-0

48

23

212

686

GMA

Bordeaux Vin

White

20 21

dust emissions: 10,6 mg/m³
max efficiency: 94,7 %
heat input: 30,12 kW
heatable volume*: 686 m³

ENERGYCA 30 S
12

45

654 628



*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

kW

kW

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

lt

kg

m³

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

in extension phase

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel

Max heat input - reduced 

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Heat output to air at Nom. output - Red. output 

Heat output to water at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission (15a-B-VG) at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Heating chamber capacity 

Weight

Max. heatable volume* 

25,5

23,3-5,8

3,2-1,2

20,1-4,6

5,24-1,22

< 0,015

< 16

< 140

> 91

 10-14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

440 start-85

500-500-0

40

23

175

574

Blanc

22 23

dust emissions: < 16 mg/m³
max efficiency: > 91 %
heat input: 25,5 Kw
heatable volume*: 574 m³

TERMO PLUSTERMO PLUS 18
TERMO PLUS 23

10
00

 

610 700/820



kW

kW

kW

kW

kg/h

%

mg/m³

°C

%

Pa

mm

mm

V

W

mm

kg

lt

kg

m³

in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

25,5

23,3-5,8

3,2-1,2

20,1-4,6

5,24-1,22

< 0,015

< 16

< 140

> 91

 10-14

80

50

230 V - 50 Hz

440 start-85

500-500-0

40

23

210

574

Cladding in painted steel - Structure: steel and cast iron

Combustion chamber: Steel

Max heat input - reduced 

Heat output nominal - reduced 

Heat output to air at Nom. output - Red. output 

Heat output to water at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output 

CO emission 13% O2 at Nom. output - Red. output 

Dust emission (15a-B-VG) at Nom. output - Red. output 

Fume outlet temperature at Nom. output - Red. output 

Efficiency at Nom. output - Red. output 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Air inlet diameter 

Electrical power supply 

Electrical power input

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor) 

Hopper capacity 

Heating chamber capacity 

Weight

Max. heatable volume* 

24 25

dust emissions: < 16 mg/m³
max efficiency: > 91 %
heat input: 25,5 Kw
heatable volume*: 574 m³

White

ACQUA PLUS 18
ACQUA PLUS 23

14
30

610 820



BLACK BLACKWHITE WHITEBORDEAUX BORDEAUXIVORY IVORY

in fase di estensione

15a B-VG EN12815 BImSchV2

in fase di estensione

15a B-VG EN12815 BImSchV2
26 27

ARIANNAENEA

Emissions CO al 13% O2 (0,277) % 

Nominal heat output

Thermal efficiency %

Min. flue draught

Flue pipe diam. 

Heatable volume

Dimensions (mm) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (mm) 

Weight 

max 10,5 kW

>85

10 Pa

150 mm  

300 m³ 

H1130 L564 P484

H331 L292 P379

165 kg

ARIANNA - CERAMIC CLADDINGENEA - CERAMIC CLADDING

Emissions CO al 13% O2 (0,1) %

Nominal heat output

Thermal efficiency %

Min. flue draught

Flue pipe diam. 

Heatable volume

Dimensions (mm) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (mm) 

Weight 

max 7,5 kW

85,81

10 Pa

120 mm  

214 m³ 

H960 L450 P429

H252 L269 P366

105 kg

96
0

450 429

11
30

564 484



BLACK BLACKWHITE WHITEBORDEAUX BORDEAUXIVORY IVORY

in fase di estensione

15a B-VG EN12815 BImSchV2

in fase di estensione

15a B-VG EN12815 BImSchV2
28 29

ARIANNA FORNOENEA FORNO

Emissions CO al 13% O2 (<0,1) % 

Nominal heat output

Thermal efficiency %

Min. flue draught

Flue pipe diam. 

Heatable volume

Dimensions (mm) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (mm) 

Wood-fired oven dimensions (mm) 

Weight 

max 10,5 kW

>85

10 Pa

150 mm  

300 m³ 

H1490  L564  P484

H331   L292  P379

H330   L300  P258

200 kg

ARIANNA FORNO - CERAMIC CLADDING

Emissions CO al 13% O2 (0,1) % 

Nominal heat output

Thermal efficiency %

Min. flue draught

Flue pipe diam. 

Heatable volume

Dimensions (mm) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (mm) 

Wood-fired oven dimensions (mm) 

Weight 

max 7,5 kW

85,81

10 Pa

120 mm  

214 m³ 

H1320 L450 P429

H252 L269 P366

H243 L284 P265

135 kg

ENEA FORNO - CERAMIC CLADDING

13
20

450 429

14
90

564 484



BLACK WHITEBORDEAUXIVORY

in fase di estensione

15a B-VG EN12815 BImSchV2
31

30

TERMO ARIANNA

Emissions CO al 13% O2 (0,277) % 

Nominal heat output

Thermal efficiency %

Min. flue draught

Flue pipe diam. 

Heatable volume

Dimensions (mm) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (mm) 

Weight 

max 14,4 kW

>80,2

10 Pa

150 mm  

400 m³ 

H1130 L564 P484

H331 L292 P379

180 kg

TERMO ARIANNA - CERAMIC CLADDING

11
30

564 484



in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Bordeaux

White

Black

10,89

8,73

8,73

80,17

0,09

11,2

221,6

10-14

150

850x755x504

755x504

237x210

255x379x400

 245x420x265

195

249

200-200-0

kW

kW

kW

%

%

 mg/m³

°C

 Pa

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

 kg

m³

mm

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

Cladding: small majolica tiles - Structure: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Combustion chamber in steel, cast iron and Cordierite

Heat input 

Nominal heat output 

Heat output to air 

Thermal efficiency 

CO emission at 13% O2 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2 

Fume outlet temperature 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Overall dimensions (HxWxD)

Radiant cooking plate dimensions (WxD) 

Fire opening dimensions (WxH) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (WxDxH)

Wood-fired oven dimensions (WxDxH)

Weight 

Max. heatable volume* 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor)

32 33

dust emissions: 11,2 mg/m³
max efficiency: 80,17 %
heat input: 10,89 kW
heatable volume*: 249 m³

MINI HELENA RUSTIC

85
0

755 504



in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Bordeaux

White

Black

10,89

8,73

8,73

80,17

0,09

11,2

221,6

10-14

150

850x906x600

906x600

237x210

255x379x400

340x470x265

226

226

400-300-0

kW

kW

kW

%

%

 mg/m³

°C

 Pa

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

 kg

m³

mm

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

Cladding: small majolica tiles - Structure: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Combustion chamber in steel, cast iron and Cordierite

Heat input 

Nominal heat output 

Heat output to air 

Thermal efficiency 

CO emission at 13% O2 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2 

Fume outlet temperature 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Overall dimensions (HxWxD)

Radiant cooking plate dimensions (WxD) 

Fire opening dimensions (WxH) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (WxDxH)

Wood-fired oven dimensions (WxDxH)

Weight 

Max. heatable volume* 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor)

34 35

dust emissions: 11,2 mg/m³
max efficiency: 80,17 %
heat input: 10,89 kW
heatable volume*: 226 m³

HELENA RUSTIC

85
0

906 600



in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Bordeaux

White

Black

10,89

8,73

8,73

80,17

0,09

11,2

221,6

10-14

150

850x906x600

906x600

237x210

255x379x400

340x470x265

226

226

400-300-0

kW

kW

kW

%

%

 mg/m³

°C

 Pa

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

 kg

m³

mm

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

Cladding: small majolica tiles - Structure: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Combustion chamber in steel, cast iron and Cordierite

Heat input 

Nominal heat output 

Heat output to air 

Thermal efficiency 

CO emission at 13% O2 

Dust emission PP at 13% O2 

Fume outlet temperature 

Flue draught 

Fume exhaust diameter 

Overall dimensions (HxWxD)

Radiant cooking plate dimensions (WxD) 

Fire opening dimensions (WxH) 

Combustion chamber dimensions (WxDxH)

Wood-fired oven dimensions (WxDxH)

Weight 

Max. heatable volume* 

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor)

36 37

dust emissions: 11,2 mg/m³
max efficiency: 80,17 %
heat input: 10,89 kW
heatable volume*: 226 m³

HELENA DELUX

85
0

906 600



in extension phase

15a B-VG EN14785 BImSchV2

Bordeaux

White

Black

15,96

14,9

10,2

4,7

80,6

4,4

0,09

18

20

186

 10-14

150

850-906-600

205

906-600

237-210

255-379-400

340-470-265

420

400-300-0

kW

kW

kW

kW

%

kg/h

%

mg/m³/

l

°C

Pa

mm

mm

Kg

mm

mm

mm

mm

m³/

mm

*Depending on the insulation of the home and calculated on 35 W/m3 

Cladding: small majolica tiles - Structure: Steel, cast iron and vermiculite

Combustion chamber in steel, cast iron and Cordierite

Heat input

Nominal heat output

Heat output to water

Heat output to air

Thermal efficiency

Fuel / Hourly consumption at Nom. output - Red. output

CO emission at 13% O2

Dust emission PP at 13% O2

Heating chamber capacity

Fume outlet temperature

Flue draught

Fume exhaust diameter

Overall dimensions (HxWxD)

Weight

Radiant cooking plate dimensions (WxD)

Fire opening dimensions (WxH)

Combustion chamber dimensions (WxDxH)

Wood-fired oven dimensions (WxDxH)

Max. heatable volume*

Min. safety distance (rear - right/left side - floor)

38 39

dust emissions: 18 mg/m³
max efficiency: 80,6 %
heat input: 15,96 Kw
heatable volume*: 420 m³

TERMO HELENA RUSTIC

85
0

906 600
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